

JOBSTREET CORPORATION BERHAD (641378-W)
Quarterly Report on Consolidated Results for the 4th Quarter Ended 31 December 2009
Condensed Consolidated Income Statement
(The figures have not been audited)

	INDIVIDUAL QUARTER ENDED		CUMULATIVE QUARTER ENDED	
	31/12/2009 RM'000	31/12/2008 RM'000	31/12/2009 RM'000	31/12/2008 RM'000
Revenue	23,158	22,234	92,341	102,331
Other operating income	188	171	645	369
Operating expenses	(13,691)	(13,700)	(57,416)	(56,904)
Results from operating activities	9,655	8,705	35,570	45,796
Finance income	229	360	992	1,350
Finance costs	(5)	(5)	(19)	(19)
(Allowance)/Reversal of diminution in value of quoted investments	730	(1,963)	766	(1,925)
Impairment losses on investments	(700)	(3,400)	(700)	(3,400)
Loss on disposal of an associate	-	-	-	(1,312)
Gain on disposal of subsidiary	-	-	66	-
Operating profits	9,909	3,697	36,675	40,490
Share of loss after tax and minority interest of an equity accounted associate and jointly-controlled entities	(204)	(102)	(957)	(572)
Profit before taxation	9,705	3,595	35,718	39,918
Tax expense	(2,849)	(1,440)	(7,378)	(4,943)
Profit for the period	6,856	2,155	28,340	34,975
Attributable to:				
Shareholders of the Company	6,271	1,687	26,781	32,809
Minority interests	585	468	1,559	2,166
Profit for the period	6,856	2,155	28,340	34,975
Earnings per share				
(i) Basic (sen)	2.02	0.54	8.60	10.60
(ii) Diluted (sen)	1.99	0.53	8.50	10.33

The interim financial report should be read in conjunction with the financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2008.

JOBSTREET CORPORATION BERHAD (641378-W)
Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

	Unaudited As at 31/12/2009 RM'000	Audited As at 31/12/2008 RM'000
Assets		
Property and equipment	13,518	13,994
Intangible assets	2,978	2,978
Investment in associates and jointly-controlled entities	5,750	7,379
Long term investments	64,755	33,601
Deferred tax assets	138	166
Total non-current assets	<u>87,139</u>	<u>58,118</u>
Short term investments	8,305	18,022
Trade receivables	7,453	8,814
Other receivables, deposits and prepayments	2,160	2,702
Cash and cash equivalents	50,691	51,120
Total current assets	<u>68,609</u>	<u>80,658</u>
Total assets	<u><u>155,748</u></u>	<u><u>138,776</u></u>
Equity		
Share capital	62,989	62,175
Reserves	2,226	3,545
Retained earnings	61,072	43,524
Total equity attributable to shareholders of the Company	<u>126,287</u>	<u>109,244</u>
Minority interests	<u>3,057</u>	<u>1,607</u>
Total equity	<u><u>129,344</u></u>	<u><u>110,851</u></u>
Liabilities		
Loans and borrowings	515	695
Deferred tax liabilities	210	16
Total non-current liabilities	<u>725</u>	<u>711</u>
Loans and borrowings	154	160
Deferred income	16,838	16,233
Payables and accruals	6,789	8,321
Taxation	1,898	2,500
Total current liabilities	<u>25,679</u>	<u>27,214</u>
Total liabilities	<u>26,404</u>	<u>27,925</u>
Total equity and liabilities	<u><u>155,748</u></u>	<u><u>138,776</u></u>
Net assets per share attributable to ordinary equity holders of the parent (RM)	<u>-</u> 0.40	<u>-</u> 0.35

The interim financial report should be read in conjunction with the financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2008.

JOBSTREET CORPORATION BERHAD (641378-W)
Condensed Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity
For the twelve months ended 31 December 2009
(The figures have not been audited)

	←-----Non-distributable-----→					Distributable		Minority Interest RM'000	Total Equity RM'000
	←-----Attributable to shareholders of the Company-----→					Retained Earnings RM'000	Total RM'000		
	Share Capital RM'000	Share Premium RM'000	Translation Reserve RM'000	Share option Reserve RM'000	Treasury Shares RM'000				
At 1 January 2009	62,175	1,464	1,098	984	(1)	43,524	109,244	1,607	110,851
Foreign exchange translation differences	-	-	118	-	-	-	118	(8)	110
Disposal of a subsidiary	-	-	(4)	-	-	-	(4)	10	6
Net profit for the period	-	-	-	-	-	26,781	26,781	1,559	28,340
Total recognised income and expense for the period	-	-	114	-	-	26,781	26,895	1,561	28,456
Share option exercised	814	1,089	-	-	-	-	1,903	-	1,903
Transfer to share premium for share options exercised	-	168	-	(168)	-	-	-	-	-
Transfer to retained earnings for share options lapsed	-	-	-	(134)	-	134	-	-	-
Treasury shares acquired	-	-	-	-	(2,625)	-	(2,625)	-	(2,625)
Share-based payments	-	-	-	237	-	-	237	-	237
Dividends	-	-	-	-	-	(9,367)	(9,367)	-	(9,367)
Acquisition of minority interest	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(111)	(111)
At 31 December 2009	<u>62,989</u>	<u>2,721</u>	<u>1,212</u>	<u>919</u>	<u>(2,626)</u>	<u>61,072</u>	<u>126,287</u>	<u>3,057</u>	<u>129,344</u>
At 1 January 2008	61,442	-	88	588	-	23,053	85,171	1,248	86,419
Foreign exchange translation differences	-	-	223	-	-	-	223	(10)	213
Disposal of an associate	-	-	787	-	-	-	787	-	787
Net profit for the period	-	-	-	-	-	32,809	32,809	2,166	34,975
Total recognised income and expense for the period	-	-	1,010	-	-	32,809	33,819	2,156	35,975
Share options exercised	733	1,192	-	-	-	-	1,925	-	1,925
Transfer to share premium for share options exercised	-	273	-	(273)	-	-	-	-	-
Transfer to retained earnings for share options lapsed	-	-	-	(95)	-	95	-	-	-
Treasury shares acquired	-	-	-	-	(1)	-	(1)	-	(1)
Share-based payments	-	-	-	763	-	-	763	-	763
Acquisition of shares in subsidiaries	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	159	159
Dividends	-	-	-	-	-	(12,433)	(12,433)	(1,956)	(14,389)
At 31 December 2008	<u>62,175</u>	<u>1,465</u>	<u>1,098</u>	<u>983</u>	<u>(1)</u>	<u>43,524</u>	<u>109,244</u>	<u>1,607</u>	<u>110,851</u>

The interim financial report should be read in conjunction with the financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2008.

JOBSTREET CORPORATION BERHAD (641378-W)
Condensed Consolidated Cash Flow Statement
For the 4th quarter ended 31 December 2009
(The figures have not been audited)

	12 months ended 31/12/2009 RM'000	12 months ended 31/12/2008 RM'000
CASHFLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES		
Net cash generated from operating activities	29,867	46,712
Net cash used in investing activities	(22,127)	(32,792)
Net cash used in financing activities	(8,454)	(17,550)
Net increase in cash and cash equivalents	<u>(714)</u>	<u>(3,630)</u>
Cash and cash equivalents at 1 January	51,120	54,480
Effect of exchange rate changes on cash and cash equivalents	285	270
Cash and cash equivalents at 31 December	<u><u>50,691</u></u>	<u><u>51,120</u></u>

The interim financial report should be read in conjunction with the financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2008.